Home » ASSURED SYSTEM » ASSURED SYSTEM LPCI-COM-8SM PCI Multi-Port Serial Communications Cards
User Manual
ACCES I/O LPCI-COM232-4 Get Quote
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121
• 858-550-9559
• FAX 858-550-7322
• www.accesio.com

adjusts it’s timing to the baud rate of the data.
(NOTE: Thanks to the automatic control feature, the card is ideal for use in Windows applications)
Ordering Guide
LPCI-COM-8SM
Low Profile PCI eight-port RS-232/422/485 card with standard height mounting bracket and 6’ DB9M cable
LPCI-COM232-8
Low Profile PCI eight-port RS-232 card with standard height mounting bracket and 6’ DB9M breakout cable
LPCI-COM-8SM
Low Profile PCI four-port RS-232/422/485 card with standard height mounting bracket and a 6’ DB9M cable
LPCI-COM232-4
Low Profile PCI four-port RS-232 card with standard height mounting bracket and a 6’ DB9M breakout cable
Model Options
-L Low-profile mounting bracket
-RoHS RoHS compliant version
Optional Accessories
BRKT-551-SCB Strengthening bracket (for use with standard height PCI bracket only)
ADAP9 Screw terminal adaptor DB9F to 9 screw terminals
ADAP9-2 Screw terminal adaptor with two DB9F connectors and 18 screw term
inals
Special Order
Custom baud rates are available upon request. Contact factory with your precise requirement. Other specials:
conformal coating, custom software, RJ-45 connectivity, special breakout boxes, etc., we will work with you to
provide exactly what is required.
Included with your board
The following components are included with your shipment, depending on options ordered. Please take the time
now to ensure that no items are damaged or missing.
Eight- or four-port card with standard height mounting bracket
6’ breakout cable to DB9M connectors
Software Master CD
Quick-Start Guide
Chapter 2: Installation
A printed Quick-Start Guide (QSG) is packed with the card for your convenience. If you’ve already performed the
steps from the QSG, you may find this chapter to be redundant and may skip forward to begin developing your
application.
The software provided with this card is on CD and must be installed onto your hard disk prior to use. To do this,
perform the following steps as appropriate for your operating system.
Configure Card Options via Jumper Selection
Before installing the card into your computer, carefully read Chapter 3: Option Selection of this manual, then
configure the card according to your requirements and protocol (RS-232, RS-422, RS-485, 4-wire 485, etc.). Our
Windows based setup program can be used in conjunction with Chapter 3 to assist in configuring jumpers on the
card, as well as provide additional descriptions for usage of the various card options (such as termination, bias,
baud rate range, RS-232, RS422, RS-485, etc.).
CD Software Installation
The following instructions assume the CD-ROM drive is drive “D”. Please substitute the appropriate drive letter for
your system as necessary.
DOS
1. Place the CD into your CD-ROM drive.
2. Type  to change the active drive to the CD-ROM drive.
3. Type  to run the install program.
4. Follow the on-screen prompts to install the software for this board.
WINDOWS
1. Place the CD into your CD-ROM drive.
2. The system should automatically run the install program. If the install program does not run promptly, click
START | RUN and type , click OK or press .